## LOCAL ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM CONTRACT NUMBER 20-07 (K7-023)

## Receive bids: Thursday, March 22, 2007, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time Office of the Commissioner of Public Works Racine, WI

			Cornerstone Pavers LLC		LaLonde Contractors, Inc AW Oakes & Sons, Inc.				Mann Bros., Inc		Elimitation Co., Inc.		Platt Construction,	
			Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond		Milwaukee, V 5% Bid Bond	ł	Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond		Elkhorn, WI 5% Bid Bond		Milwaukee, W 5% Bid Bond	1	Franklin, WI 5% Bid Bond	
	QUANTITY									TOTAL COST				
1	53 In-Dia	Clearing and Grubbing	\$10.00	\$530.00	\$1.00	\$53.00	\$45.00	\$2,385.00	\$48.00	\$2,544.00	\$43.85	\$2,324.05	\$25.00	\$
2	1610 SY	Removing Asphalt Over Concrete Pavement	\$3.70	\$5,957.00	\$4.00	\$6,440.00	\$4.65	\$7,486.50	\$7.00	\$11,270.00	\$8.36	\$13,459.60	\$4.38	\$
3	1415 SY	Removing Asphalt Over Brick Pavement	\$3.00	\$4,245.00	\$2.00	\$2,830.00	\$4.50	\$6,367.50	\$5.00	\$7,075.00	\$7.36	\$10,414.40	\$5.00	\$
4 #######	150 SY	Removing Pavement	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$4.38	
5 #######	128 SY	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	\$20.00	\$2,560.00	\$40.00	\$5,120.00	\$40.00	\$5,120.00	\$35.00	\$4,480.00	\$17.00	\$2,176.00	\$7.50	
6 #######	1145 LF	Removing Curb & Gutter	\$3.40	\$3,893.00	\$1.00	\$1,145.00	\$3.00	\$3,435.00	\$4.70	\$5,381.50	\$3.44	\$3,938.80	\$3.75	\$
7 #######	1000 SY	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$3.95	\$3,950.00	\$4.50	\$
8 #######	12 EA	Removing Concrete Bases	\$142.00	\$1,704.00	\$142.00	\$1,704.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$142.00	\$1,704.00	\$142.00	\$1,704.00	\$151.23	\$
9	1 EA	Removing Electrical Pull Box	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$53.25	
10 #######	1 EA	Abandoning Catch Basins	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$892.00	\$892.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$570.00	
11	1 EA	Abandoning Electrical Vault	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$630.00	
12	200 CY	Undercutting	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.70	\$2,140.00	\$17.25	\$3,450.00	\$24.96	\$
13 #######	800 Ton	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	\$10.95	\$8,760.00	\$11.00	\$8,800.00	\$12.50	\$10,000.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$11.55	\$9,240.00	\$14.06	\$1
14 #######	400 Ton	Breaker Run	\$10.95	\$4,380.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$12.20	\$4,880.00	\$11.55	\$4,620.00	\$17.40	\$
15 #######	40 SY	Concrete Base 7-Inch	\$26.00	\$1,040.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$29.00	\$1,160.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$27.60	\$
16 #######	1440 SY	Concrete Pavement 9-Inch	\$28.30	\$40,752.00	\$29.00	\$41,760.00	\$33.20	\$47,808.00	\$33.00	\$47,520.00	\$35.00	\$50,400.00	\$42.00	\$6
17	1400 SY	Concrete Pavement 9-Inch, Doweled	\$28.89	\$40,446.00	\$31.00	\$43,400.00	\$33.95	\$47,530.00	\$35.00	\$49,000.00	\$36.49	\$51,086.00		\$5
18	45 SY	Concrete Crosswalk 9-Inch with Special 4' x 5' Joint Pattern	\$37.85	\$1,703.25	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$8.45	\$380.25	\$44.00	\$1,980.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$54.00	
19	40 SY	Concrete Crosswalk 9-Inch w/Special Colored 2.5' x 2.5' Joint Pattern	•	\$2,200.00	\$70.00	\$2.800.00	\$9.45	\$378.00		\$2,960.00	•	\$3,280.00		
20 #######	35 SY	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$26.00	\$910.00		\$1,015.00		\$1,575.00		
21 #######	30 SY	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$29.00	\$870.00		\$960.00		\$1,620.00		
22	45 SY	Concrete Driveway Special 8-Inch with 2.5' x 2.5' Joint Pattern	\$46.00	\$2,070.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$8.25	\$371.25		\$1,485.00		\$3,105.00		
23	22 SY	Concrete Driveway Special Colored 8-Inch w/2.5' x 2.5' Joint Pattern	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00	\$9.50	\$209.00		\$1,584.00		\$1,782.00		
24 #######	97 EA	Pavement Ties	\$4.10	\$397.70	\$10.00	\$970.00	\$5.00	\$485.00		\$776.00	•	\$582.00		•
25 #######	15 Gal	Asphaltic Material for Tack Coat	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$2.00	\$30.00		\$75.00		\$75.00		
26 #######	25 Ton	HMA Pavement Type E-3	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$148.00	\$3,700.00		\$3,000.00		\$2,375.00		
27 #######		Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	\$9.45	\$14,553.00	\$13.00	\$20,020.00	\$11.20	\$17,248.00		\$18,480.00		\$23,562.00		
28 #######	70 SF	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	\$3.25	\$227.50	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$3.50	\$245.00		\$245.00	•	\$280.00		
	2000 SF	Concrete Sidewalk Special 5-Inch with 2.5' x 2.5' Joint Pattern	\$3.95	\$7,900.00	\$4.50	\$9,000.00	\$5.30	\$10,600.00		\$9,800.00		\$10,000.00		
	4365 SF	Concrete Sidewalk Special Colored 5" with 2.5' x 2.5' Joint Pattern	\$6.00	\$26,190.00	\$5.10	\$22,261.50	\$7.15			\$28,372.50		\$27,717.75		
31 #######		Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	\$3.65	\$3,650.00	\$3.30	\$3,300.00	\$3.35	\$3,350.00		\$3,800.00		\$4,250.00		\$
32	235 SF	Concrete Curb Ramp Special 6-Inch with 2.5' x 2.5' Joint Pattern	\$4.75	\$1,116.25	\$4.00	\$940.00	\$6.25	\$1,468.75		\$1,222.00		\$1,292.50		
33	365 SF	Concrete Curb Ramp Special Colored 6" with 2.5' x 2.5' Joint Pattern	\$6.75	\$2,463.75	\$6.10	\$2,226.50	\$7.25	\$2,646.25		\$2,847.00		\$2,555.00		
	160 SF	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	•	\$6,240.00	\$32.00	\$2,040.23		\$6,080.00		\$6,056.00		
34 <i>########</i> 35	1 LS	Box Out and Reinstall Window Well Angle Iron and Grate	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$39.00 \$10.00	\$0,240.00 \$10.00	\$825.00	\$3,120.00		\$1,100.00		\$500.00		
36	4 EA	1-Inch Service Installations to Existing Water Main	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$10,650.00	\$2,750.00	\$025.00		\$8,960.00	•	\$12,000.00	•	
30	4 EA 1 EA	Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole Cone	\$920.00	\$920.00		\$1,400.00		\$1,000.00		\$8,960.00	. ,	\$1,050.00	. ,	
38	20 LF	Storm Sewer Pipe Ductile Iron 12-Inch	\$920.00	\$920.00 \$1,380.00	\$1,400.00 \$91.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00 \$70.00	\$1,400.00		\$1,300.00		\$1,050.00		
38 39 #######	20 LF 158 LF	Storm Sewer Pipe Ductile Iron 12-Inch Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	\$69.00 \$75.00	\$1,380.00		\$1,820.00	\$70.00 \$65.20			\$1,300.00		\$1,800.00		
39 <i>########</i> 40	1 EA	•	\$950.00			. ,	\$975.00	\$10,301.60						
		Standard Storm Water Inlet Type A	•	\$950.00 \$550.00		\$1,655.00				\$1,100.00		\$1,075.00		
41	1 EA	Repairing Catch Basins Type A	\$550.00	\$550.00	•	\$979.00	\$375.00	\$375.00		\$360.00		\$435.00		
42	3 EA	Reconstructing Catch Basins as Type A Inlets	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$4,656.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00		\$2,310.00		\$3,150.00		
43	1 EA	Reconstructing Catch Basins as Type B Inlets	\$975.00	\$975.00	• • • • • •	\$1,715.00	\$975.00	\$975.00		\$890.00	• • • • • •	\$1,075.00		
44 #######	2 EA	Adjusting Inlet Frames and Grates Type A	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$350.00	

45 #######	2 5 4	Adjusting Inlat Frames and Crotes Ture P	\$200.00	¢600.00	¢290.00	¢760.00	¢400.00	¢000.000	¢260.00	¢720.00	¢450.00	¢000.00	¢250.00	
45 <i>#######</i> 46	2 EA 1 EA	Adjusting Inlet Frames and Grates Type B Furnish and Install Flat Tops	\$300.00 \$600.00	\$600.00 \$600.00	\$380.00 \$872.00	\$760.00 \$872.00	\$400.00 \$750.00	\$800.00 \$750.00	\$360.00 \$400.00	\$720.00 \$400.00	\$450.00 \$850.00	\$900.00 \$850.00	\$350.00 \$870.00	
40	5 EA	Adjusting Sanitary Manhole Covers	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$300.00	\$
48 #######	5 EA	Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$385.00	\$3,230.00 \$1,925.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$30.00	Ψ
49 #######	4 EA	Adjusting Utility Manhole Covers	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$
49 <i>********</i> 50	4 EA 1 EA	Furnish and Install Trench Frame and Cover, 10-Foot	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$2,780.00	\$2,695.00	\$2,695.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,400.00	э \$
50	215 SY	Topsoil, Fertilizing and Seeding	\$2,500.00 \$6.00	\$1,290.00	\$2,780.00 \$5.25	\$1.128.75	\$2,035.00	\$2,095.00 \$1,290.00	\$6.00	\$1,290.00	\$5.25	\$1,128.75	\$9.90	\$
	215 ST 215 SY	Mulching	\$0.50	\$107.50	\$0.20	\$43.00	\$0.00	\$215.00	\$0.00	\$215.00	\$0.20	\$43.00	\$9.90 \$1.65	4
52 <i>*********</i>	5 SY	Wood Chip Mulch	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$0.20 \$10.00	\$50.00	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$53.90	
53 54	12 EA	Furnish and Install Tree Grates, Neenah #R8752-A	\$8.00 \$1,372.00	\$40.00 \$16,464.00	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$12.00 \$1,400.00	\$00.00 \$16,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$00.00 \$14,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,580.70	\$1
55	12 EA 12 EA	Trees, Autumn Blaze Freeman Maple, 2-1/2-Inch Diameter, B & B	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$660.00	ېد ۲
56 #######	1 EA	Traffic Control (project)	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$4,000.00 \$8,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,895.00	\$7,895.00	\$9,265.50	\$
	905 LF	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch Yellow	\$3,900.00 \$2.45	\$2,217.25	\$1,000.00 \$4.40	\$3,982.00	\$4.40	\$3,982.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,982.00	\$4.40	\$3,982.00	\$3,205.50	\$
58 #######	30 LF	Pavement Marking Curb Ramp Epoxy	\$4.40	\$132.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$8.52	Ψ
59 <i>#######</i>	37 LF	Pavement Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	\$6.20	\$229.40	\$8.00	\$296.00	\$8.00	\$296.00	\$8.00	\$296.00	\$8.00	\$296.00	\$8.52	
	280 LF	Pavement Marking Parking Stall Epoxy (White)	\$4.70	\$1,316.00	\$5.50	\$1,540.00	\$5.50	\$1,540.00	\$5.50	\$1,540.00	\$5.50	\$1,540.00	\$5.86	¢
	270 LF	Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epoxy 6-Inch	\$4.90	\$1,323.00	\$5.50	\$1,485.00	\$5.50	\$1,485.00	\$5.50	\$1,485.00	\$5.50	\$1,485.00	\$5.86	\$
62	11 EA	Furnish Meter Post Mini Base with Two Sleeves, Tapco Model #203-2	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$355.00	\$3,905.00	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$355.00	\$3,905.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$325.00	\$
63	1 LS	Salvage Existing Traffic Signal Equipment	\$3,264.00	\$3,264.00	\$3,264.00	\$3,264.00	\$3,264.00	\$3,264.00	\$3,264.00	\$3,264.00	\$3,264.00	\$3,264.00	\$3,476.16	\$
	610 LF	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	\$4.15	\$2,531.50	\$4.15	\$2,531.50	\$4.15	\$2,531.50	\$4.15	\$2,531.50	\$4.15	\$2,531.50	\$4.42	ŝ
	510 LF	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 4-Inch	\$6.49	\$3,309.90	\$6.49	\$3,309.90	\$6.49	\$3,309.90	\$6.49	\$3,309.90	\$6.49	\$3,309.90	\$6.91	ŝ
	235 LF	Conduit Special 2-Inch	\$14.16	\$3,327.60	\$14.16	\$3,327.60	\$14.16	\$3,327.60	\$14.16	\$3,327.60	\$14.16	\$3,327.60	\$15.08	ŝ
	210 LF	Conduit Special 4-Inch	\$17.00	\$3,570.00	\$17.00	\$3,570.00	\$17.00	\$3,570.00	\$17.00	\$3,570.00	\$17.00	\$3,570.00	\$18.11	ŝ
	500 LF	Conduit Loop Detector	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$5.86	ŝ
	100 LF	Loop Detector Slots	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.78	ŝ
70 #######	11 EA	Pull Boxes Steel 24x42-Inch, Grounded	\$542.00	\$5,962.00	\$542.00	\$5,962.00	\$542.00	\$5,962.00	\$542.00	\$5,962.00	\$542.00	\$5,962.00	\$577.23	ŝ
71 #######	8 EA	Concrete Bases Type 1	\$440.00	\$3,520.00	\$440.00	\$3,520.00	\$440.00	\$3,520.00	\$440.00	\$3,520.00	\$440.00	\$3,520.00	\$468.60	ŝ
72 #######	2 EA	Concrete Bases Type 2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$692.25	Š
73 #######	1 EA	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type 7	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$1,043.70	Ŝ
74 #######	1 LS	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal	\$949.00	\$949.00	\$949.00	\$949.00	\$949.00	\$949.00	\$949.00	\$949.00	\$949.00	\$949.00	\$1,010.69	Ŝ
	635 LF	Cable Traffic Signal, 15 Conductor, No. 14 AWG	\$2.08	\$1,320.80	\$2.08	\$1,320.80	\$2.08	\$1,320.80	\$2.08	\$1,320.80	\$2.08	\$1,320.80	\$2.22	Š
76 #######		Electrical Wire, Traffic Signal, 10 AWG	\$0.68	\$795.60	\$0.68	\$795.60	\$0.68	\$795.60	\$0.68	\$795.60	\$0.68	\$795.60	\$0.72	•
	595 LF	Electrical Wire, Lighting, 12 AWG	\$0.52	\$309.40	\$0.52	\$309.40	\$0.52	\$309.40	\$0.52	\$309.40	\$0.52	\$309.40	\$0.55	
	460 LF	Electrical Wire, Lighting, 10 AWG	\$0.68	\$312.80	\$0.68	\$312.80	\$0.68	\$312.80	\$0.68	\$312.80	\$0.68	\$312.80	\$0.72	
	420 LF	Electrical Wire, Lighting, 8 AWG	\$0.84	\$352.80	\$0.84	\$352.80	\$0.84	\$352.80	\$0.84	\$352.80	\$0.84	\$352.80	\$0.89	
80 #######		Electrical Wire, Lighting, 4 AWG	\$1.37	\$1,726.20	\$1.37	\$1,726.20	\$1.37	\$1,726.20	\$1.37	\$1,726.20	\$1.37	\$1,726.20	\$1.46	\$
	805 LF	Loop Detector, Lead In Cable	\$0.82	\$660.10	\$0.82	\$660.10	\$0.82	\$660.10	\$0.82	\$660.10	\$0.82	\$660.10	\$0.87	•
82 ####### 1	1235 LF	Loop Detector Wire	\$0.69	\$852.15	\$0.69	\$852.15	\$0.69	\$852.15	\$0.69	\$852.15	\$0.69	\$852.15	\$0.73	
83 #######	2 EA	Transformer Bases, Breakaway, 11-1/2 Inch Bolt Circle	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$314.18	
84	2 EA	Trombone Arms 15-Foot - SPV-8	\$734.00	\$1,468.00	\$734.00	\$1,468.00	\$734.00	\$1,468.00	\$734.00	\$1,468.00	\$734.00	\$1,468.00	\$781.71	\$
85 #######	2 EA	Luminaire Arms Single Member 4-1/2 Inch Clamp 6-Foot	\$192.00	\$384.00	\$192.00	\$384.00	\$192.00	\$384.00	\$192.00	\$384.00	\$192.00	\$384.00	\$204.48	
86 #######	2 EA	Traffic Signal Face, 3-12 Inch Horizontal, LED, with Tunnel Visors	\$593.00	\$1,186.00	\$593.00	\$1,186.00	\$593.00	\$1,186.00	\$593.00	\$1,186.00	\$593.00	\$1,186.00	\$631.55	\$
87 #######	2 EA	Backplates, Signal Face, 3-Section, 12-Inch	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$74.55	
88	1 EA	Poles Type 3 - 30-Foot - SPV-1	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,454.83	\$
89	1 EA	Poles Type 3 - 26-Foot - SPV-1	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,454.83	\$
90	2 EA	Pedestrian Signal Faces, 12-Inch, Special - SPV-2	\$355.00	\$710.00	\$355.00	\$710.00	\$355.00	\$710.00	\$355.00	\$710.00	\$355.00	\$710.00	\$378.08	
91	2 EA	Pedestrian Push Button, Special - SPV-3	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$260.93	
92 #######	1 LS	Signal Mounting Hardware	\$266.00	\$266.00	\$266.00	\$266.00	\$266.00	\$266.00	\$266.00	\$266.00	\$266.00	\$266.00	\$283.29	
93 #######	2 EA	Luminaires Utility HPS 250 Watts	\$327.00	\$654.00	\$327.00	\$654.00	\$327.00	\$654.00	\$327.00	\$654.00	\$327.00	\$654.00	\$348.25	
94	1 EA	Traffic Signal Controller, Special - SPV-5	\$10,478.00	\$10,478.00	\$10,478.00	\$10,478.00	\$10,478.00	\$10,478.00	\$10,478.00	\$10,478.00	\$10,478.00	\$10,478.00	\$11,159.07	\$1
95	1 LS	Video Detection System - SPV-6	\$11,920.00	\$11,920.00	\$11,920.00	\$11,920.00	\$11,920.00	\$11,920.00	\$11,920.00	\$11,920.00	\$11,920.00	\$11,920.00	\$12,694.80	\$1
96	1 LS	Spread Spectrum Radio Traffic Signal Interconnect System - SPV-7	\$8,703.00		\$8,703.00	\$8,703.00	\$8,703.00	\$8,703.00	\$8,703.00	\$8,703.00	\$8,703.00	\$8,703.00	\$9,268.70	\$
97	2 EA	Overhead Street Name Signs 18x60-Inch - SPV-4	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$659.00	\$1,318.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$701.84	\$
	480 LF	Sawing Concrete Pavement Full Depth	\$1.60	\$768.00	\$1.85	\$888.00	\$2.00	\$960.00	\$1.85	\$888.00	\$1.85	\$888.00	\$2.75	\$
99	2 EA	Furnish and Install Litter Receptacles	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,813.90	\$
100	2 EA	Furnish and Install Park Benches	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,420.00	\$
101	2 EA	Install Hanging Brackets	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$237.00	\$474.00	\$237.00	\$474.00	\$237.00	\$474.00	\$237.00	\$474.00	\$252.41	
102	1 EA	Remove Existing Street Light	\$243.00	\$243.00	\$243.00	\$243.00	\$243.00	\$243.00	\$243.00	\$243.00	\$243.00	\$243.00	\$258.80	

103	2 EA	Remove and Re-Install Existing Traffic Signal Standards	\$331.00	\$662.00	\$331.00	\$662.00	\$331.00	\$662.00	\$331.00	\$662.00	\$331.00	\$662.00	\$352.52	
104	5 EA	Concrete Base, Type 5	\$580.00	\$2,900.00	\$580.00	\$2,900.00	\$580.00	\$2,900.00	\$580.00	\$2,900.00	\$580.00	\$2,900.00	\$617.70	\$
105	3 EA	Ornamental Street Light - SPV-9	\$5,125.00	\$15,375.00	\$5,125.00	\$15,375.00	\$5,125.00	\$15,375.00	\$5,125.00	\$15,375.00	\$5,125.00	\$15,375.00	\$5,458.13	\$1
106	2 EA	Ornamental Pedestrian Light - SPV-10	\$2,022.00	\$4,044.00	\$2,022.00	\$4,044.00	\$2,022.00	\$4,044.00	\$2,022.00	\$4,044.00	\$2,022.00	\$4,044.00	\$2,153.43	\$
		Total Amount of this Proposal		\$381,632.45		\$403,255.60		\$422,901.70		\$423,957.85		\$457,384.70		\$49